


CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1 Project # 1604-075

 TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock             

LABOR HOURLY RATE HOURLY RATE

 TABLE B:  Contract Items:  

ADD  or 
(DEDUCT)

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST
OVERRUN/ 
UNDERRUN

0104 6022 LF $8.00 212 $1,696.00 204.00 416.00 $3,328.00 $1,632.00
0104 6036 SY $9.00 28 $252.00 79.00 107.00 $963.00 $711.00
0105 6011 SY $3.25 2,571 $8,355.75 615.00 3,186.00 $10,354.50 $1,998.75
0110 6001 EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)                   CY $8.25 67,838.00 $559,663.50 891.00 68,729.00 $567,014.25 $7,350.75
0132 6003 EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(ORD COMP)(TY B)     CY $7.35 44,359.00 $326,038.65 2,644.00 47,003.00 $345,472.05 $19,433.40

0160-WC02 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL SY $1.40 117,748.00 $164,847.20 (1,976.00) 115,772.00 $162,080.80 ($2,766.40)
0164-WC01 SY $0.16 58,874.00 $9,419.84 (988.00) 57,886.00 $9,261.76 ($158.08)
0164-WC07 SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (TY 7) SY $0.84 117,748.00 $98,908.32 (1,976.00) 115,772.00 $97,248.48 ($1,659.84)
0164-WC10 SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (TY 10) SY $0.13 58,874.00 $7,653.62 (988.00) 57,886.00 $7,525.18 ($128.44)
0168-WC01 VEGETATIVE WATERING MG $16.00 3,533.00 $56,528.00 (58.90) 3,474.10 $55,585.60 ($942.40)
0310 6027 GAL $4.00 13,306 $53,224.00 55.00 13,361.00 $53,444.00 $220.00
0316 6005 GAL $3.05 14,939 $45,563.95 69.00 15,008.00 $45,774.40 $210.45
0316 6193 CY $100.00 400 $40,000.00 2.00 402.00 $40,200.00 $200.00
0341 6008 TON $60.00 15,780 $946,800.00 221.00 16,001.00 $960,060.00 $13,260.00
0341 6027 TON $75.00 6,877 $515,775.00 32.00 6,909.00 $518,175.00 $2,400.00
0401 6001 FLOWABLE BACKFILL                      CY $114.00 405.00 $46,170.00 10.00 415.00 $47,310.00 $1,140.00

TOTALS $2,880,895.83 $2,923,797.02 $42,901.19

SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (TY 4)

PRIME COAT(MC-30 OR AE-P)              
ASPH (TIER II)                         
AGGR(TY-D GR-5 SAC-B)                  
D-GR HMA TY-B PG64-22                  
D-GR HMA TY-C SAC-B PG70-22            

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY 
REVISED

NEW

REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK OR RAMP)       
REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (2"-6")

REMOVING CONC (CURB AND GUTTER)        



WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1 Project # 1604-075
 TABLE B:  Contract Items (Continued )

ADD  or (DEDUCT)

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE  QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST
OVERRUN/ 
UNDERRUN

0402 6001 LF $1.00 2,625 $2,625.00 100.00 2,725.00 $2,725.00 $100.00
0432 6001 CY $360.00 1,377 $495,720.00 (17.00) 1,360.00 $489,600.00 ($6,120.00)

0462 6011 CONC BOX CULV (6 FT X 4 FT)            LF $277.00 310.00 $85,870.00 (138.00) 172.00 $47,644.00 ($38,226.00)

0464 6005 RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN)                LF $55.00 1,143.00 $62,865.00 73.00 1,216.00 $66,880.00 $4,015.00

0464 6007 RC PIPE (CL III)(30 IN)                LF $70.00 258.00 $18,060.00 (95.00) 163.00 $11,410.00 ($6,650.00)

0467 6395 SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (6: 1) (P)   EA $2,200.00 56.00 $123,200.00 (4.00) 52.00 $114,400.00 ($8,800.00)
0496 6007 LF $16.00 947 $15,152.00 126.00 1,073.00 $17,168.00 $2,016.00
0529 6008 LF $12.50 8,730 $109,125.00 33.00 8,763.00 $109,537.50 $412.50

0530 6005 DRIVEWAYS (ACP)                        SY $47.00 3,049.00 $143,303.00 (5.00) 3,044.00 $143,068.00 ($235.00)
0531 6004 EA $850.00 4 $3,400.00 2.00 6.00 $5,100.00 $1,700.00
0531 6016 EA $2,475.00 0 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $2,475.00 $2,475.00
0644 6071 EA $370.00 0 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $370.00 $370.00
0666 6048 LF $7.00 433 $3,031.00 24.00 457.00 $3,199.00 $168.00
0666 6182 LF $1.50 433 $649.50 24.00 457.00 $685.50 $36.00

        The "Totals" from Table B of the previous work sheet: $2,880,895.83 $2,923,797.02 $42,901.19
TOTALS $3,943,896.33 $3,938,059.02 ($5,837.31)

ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY 
REVISED

NEW

CURB RAMPS (TY 1)                      

CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)             
REMOV STR (PIPE)                       

RIPRAP (CONC)(4 IN)                    
TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION           

CURB RAMPS (TY 21)                     
RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY TWT        

REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD)       
REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL)  



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

  1.  Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E 

1B. Other

  2.  Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

       (unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)

2D. Environmental remediation

2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(Item 9)

2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature

2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)

2I. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)

2J. Other

  3.  County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)

3B. Public relations improvement

3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding

3D. Achievement of an early project completion

3E. Reduction of future maintenance

3F. Additional work desired by the County

3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies

3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction

3I. Implementation of improved technology or better process

3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)

3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision

3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County

3M. Other

  4.  Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment

4B. Third party requested work

4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)

4D. Other

  5.  Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan

5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work

5C. Payment for Partnering workshop

5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor

5E. Other

  6.  Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)

6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)

6C. Utilities not clear

6D. Other



Williamson County Road Bond Program 
 

County Road 110 South 
Williamson County Project No. 1604-075 

 
Change Order No. 1 

 
Reason for Change 

 
This Change Order modifies the outfall location of Box Culvert 6 to match existing 
conditions, per the request of the downstream property owner. This redesign resulted in 
a decrease of the total box culvert length and quantity changes for various other 
drainage structure items. 
 
This Change Order also provides a correction to Mozart Street, which was constructed 
after the design of CR 110 South. Additional plan sheets showing the required tie-in 
details were added to the plan set and issued to the Contractor for construction. This 
Change Order documents the required Contract changes and provides payment 
specifics for the Contractor. The following new Contract items are required for the 
required plan revisions. The unit rates submitted by the Contractor are consistent with 
the TxDOT average low bid unit prices. 
 
 
Following is a summary of new items required for this Change Order. 
 

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT 

0531 6016 CURB RAMPS (TY 21) 1 EA 

0644 6071 RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY TWT 1 EA 
 
 
This Change Order results in a net decrease of $5,837.31 to the Contract amount, for 
an adjusted Contract total of $11,218,751.71. The original Contract amount was 
$11,224,589.02.  Because of this and all Change Orders to-date, $5,837.31 has been 
removed from the Contract, resulting in a 0.05% net decrease in the Contract cost.  No 
additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this 
Change Order. 
 
HNTB Corporation  
 
James Klotz, P.E. 
 
 





1604-075 CO#1.xls Box Culvert #6 Redesign

CHANGE
 TABLE B:  Contract Items:  BID ORDER

ADD  or 
(DEDUCT) ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY QUANTITY DELTA

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST
OVERRUN/ 
UNDERRUN

0110 6001 EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)                   CY $8.25 67,838.00 $559,663.50 752.00 68,590.00 $565,867.50 $6,204.00 0110 6001 EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)                   CY 67838 68590 752
0132 6003 EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(ORD COMP)(TY B)     CY $7.35 44,359.00 $326,038.65 2,602.00 46,961.00 $345,163.35 $19,124.70 0132 6003 EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(ORD COMP)(TY B)     CY 44359 46961 2602

0160-WC02 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL SY $1.40 117,748.00 $164,847.20 (1,994.00) 115,754.00 $162,055.60 ($2,791.60) 0160-WC02 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL SY 117748 115754 -1994
0164-WC01 SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (TY 4) SY $0.16 58,874.00 $9,419.84 (997.00) 57,877.00 $9,260.32 ($159.52) 0164-WC01 SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (TY 4) SY 58874 57877 -997
0164-WC07 SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (TY 7) SY $0.84 117,748.00 $98,908.32 (1,994.00) 115,754.00 $97,233.36 ($1,674.96) 0164-WC07 SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (TY 7) SY 117748 115754 -1994
0164-WC10 SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (TY 10) SY $0.13 58,874.00 $7,653.62 (997.00) 57,877.00 $7,524.01 ($129.61) 0164-WC10 SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (TY 10) SY 58874 57877 -997
0168-WC01 VEGETATIVE WATERING MG $16.00 3,532.60 $56,521.60 (59.90) 3,472.70 $55,563.20 ($958.40) 0168-WC01 VEGETATIVE WATERING MG 3532.6 3472.7 -59.9
0401 6001 FLOWABLE BACKFILL                      CY $114.00 405.00 $46,170.00 (4.00) 401.00 $45,714.00 ($456.00) 0401 6001 FLOWABLE BACKFILL                      CY 405 401 -4
0462 6011 CONC BOX CULV (6 FT X 4 FT)            LF $277.00 310.00 $85,870.00 (138.00) 172.00 $47,644.00 ($38,226.00) 0462 6011 CONC BOX CULV (6 FT X 4 FT)            LF 310 172 -138
0464 6005 RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN)                LF $55.00 1,143.00 $62,865.00 (43.00) 1,100.00 $60,500.00 ($2,365.00) 0464 6005 RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN)                LF 1143 1100 -43
0464 6007 RC PIPE (CL III)(30 IN)                LF $70.00 258.00 $18,060.00 (95.00) 163.00 $11,410.00 ($6,650.00) 0464 6007 RC PIPE (CL III)(30 IN)                LF 258 163 -95
0467 6395 SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (6: 1) (P)   EA $2,200.00 56.00 $123,200.00 (6.00) 50.00 $110,000.00 ($13,200.00) 0467 6395 SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (6: 1) (P)   EA 56 50 -6
0530 6005 DRIVEWAYS (ACP)                        SY $47.00 3,049.00 $143,303.00 (5.00) 3,044.00 $143,068.00 ($235.00) 0530 6005 DRIVEWAYS (ACP)                        SY 3049 3044 -5

TOTALS $1,702,520.73 $1,661,003.34 ($41,517.39)

ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY 
REVISED

NEW

RFI #2 Quantity Changes
Box Culvert #6 Redesign

Page 1 of 1 7/21/2017



1604-075 CO#1.xls Mozart Street Tie-in

 TABLE B:  Contract Items (Continued)

ADD  or (DEDUCT)
BID

CHANGE 
ORDER

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE  QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST
OVERRUN/ 
UNDERRUN ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY QUANTITY DELTA

0104 6022 LF $8.00 212 $1,696.00 204.00 416.00 $3,328.00 $1,632.00 0104 6022 REMOVING CONC (CURB AND GUTTER)        LF 212 416 204
0104 6036 SY $9.00 28 $252.00 79.00 107.00 $963.00 $711.00 0104 6036 REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK OR RAMP)       SY 28 107 79
0105 6011 SY $3.25 2,571 $8,355.75 615.00 3,186.00 $10,354.50 $1,998.75 0105 6011 REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (2"-6") SY 2571 3186 615
0110 6001 CY $8.25 67,838 $559,663.50 139.00 67,977.00 $560,810.25 $1,146.75 0110 6001 EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)                   CY 68590 68729 139
0132 6003 CY $7.35 44,359 $326,038.65 42.00 44,401.00 $326,347.35 $308.70 0132 6003 EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(ORD COMP)(TY B)     CY 46961 47003 42

0160-WC02 SY $1.40 117,748 $164,847.20 18.00 117,766.00 $164,872.40 $25.20 0160-WC02 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL SY 115754 115772 18
0164-WC01 SY $0.16 58,874 $9,419.84 9.00 58,883.00 $9,421.28 $1.44 0164-WC04 SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (TY 4) SY 57877 57886 9
0164-WC07 SY $0.84 117,748 $98,908.32 18.00 117,766.00 $98,923.44 $15.12 0164-WC07 SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (TY 7) SY 115754 115772 18
0164-WC10 SY $0.13 58,874 $7,653.62 9.00 58,883.00 $7,654.79 $1.17 0164-WC10 SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (TY 10) SY 57877 57886 9
0168-WC01 MG $16.00 3,533 $56,528.00 1.00 3,534.00 $56,544.00 $16.00 0168-WC01 VEGETATIVE WATERING MG 3473 3474 1
0310 6027 GAL $4.00 13,306 $53,224.00 55.00 13,361.00 $53,444.00 $220.00 0310 6027 PRIME COAT(MC-30 OR AE-P)              GAL 13306 13361 55
0316 6005 GAL $3.05 14,939 $45,563.95 69.00 15,008.00 $45,774.40 $210.45 0316 6005 ASPH (TIER II)                         GAL 14939 15008 69
0316 6193 CY $100.00 400 $40,000.00 2.00 402.00 $40,200.00 $200.00 0316 6193 AGGR(TY-D GR-5 SAC-B)                  CY 400 402 2
0341 6008 TON $60.00 15,780 $946,800.00 221.00 16,001.00 $960,060.00 $13,260.00 0341 6008 D-GR HMA TY-B PG64-22                  TON 15780 16001 221
0341 6027 TON $75.00 6,877 $515,775.00 32.00 6,909.00 $518,175.00 $2,400.00 0341 6027 D-GR HMA TY-C SAC-B PG70-22            TON 6877 6909 32
0401 6001 CY $114.00 405 $46,170.00 14.00 419.00 $47,766.00 $1,596.00 0401 6001 FLOWABLE BACKFILL                      CY 401 415 14
0402 6001 LF $1.00 2,625 $2,625.00 100.00 2,725.00 $2,725.00 $100.00 0402 6001 TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION           LF 2625 2725 100
0432 6001 CY $360.00 1,377 $495,720.00 (17.00) 1,360.00 $489,600.00 ($6,120.00) 0432 6001 RIPRAP (CONC)(4 IN)                    CY 1377 1360 -17
0464 6005 LF $55.00 1,143 $62,865.00 116.00 1,259.00 $69,245.00 $6,380.00 0464 6005 RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN)                LF 1100 1216 116
0467 6395 EA $2,200.00 56 $123,200.00 2.00 58.00 $127,600.00 $4,400.00 0467 6395 SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (6: 1) (P)   EA 50 52 2
0496 6007 LF $16.00 947 $15,152.00 126.00 1,073.00 $17,168.00 $2,016.00 0496 6007 REMOV STR (PIPE)                       LF 947 1073 126
0529 6008 LF $12.50 8,730 $109,125.00 33.00 8,763.00 $109,537.50 $412.50 0529 6008 CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)             LF 8730 8763 33
0531 6004 EA $850.00 4 $3,400.00 2.00 6.00 $5,100.00 $1,700.00 0531 6004 CURB RAMPS (TY 1)                      EA 4 6 2
0531 6016 EA $2,475.00 0 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $2,475.00 $2,475.00 NEW 0531 6016 CURB RAMPS (TY 21)                     EA 0 1 1
0644 6071 EA $370.00 0 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $370.00 $370.00 NEW 0644 6071 RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY TWT        EA 0 1 1
0666 6048 LF $7.00 433 $3,031.00 24.00 457.00 $3,199.00 $168.00 0666 6148 REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)36"(SLD)(060MIL)  LF 433 457 24
0666 6182 LF $1.50 433 $649.50 24.00 457.00 $685.50 $36.00 0666 6182 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD)       LF 433 457 24

TOTALS $3,696,663.33 $3,732,343.41 $35,680.08

RFI #3 Quantity Changes
Mozart Street Tie-in

CURB RAMPS (TY 1)                      
CURB RAMPS (TY 21)                     
RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY TWT        
REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL)  
REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD)       

TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION           
RIPRAP (CONC)(4 IN)                    
RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN)                
SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (6: 1) (P)   
REMOV STR (PIPE)                       
CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)             

PRIME COAT(MC-30 OR AE-P)              
ASPH (TIER II)                         
AGGR(TY-D GR-5 SAC-B)                  
D-GR HMA TY-B PG64-22                  
D-GR HMA TY-C SAC-B PG70-22            
FLOWABLE BACKFILL                      

EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(ORD COMP)(TY B)     
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL
SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (TY 4)
SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (TY 7)
SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (TY 10)
VEGETATIVE WATERING

ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY 
REVISED

NEW

REMOVING CONC (CURB AND GUTTER)        
REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK OR RAMP)       
REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (2"-6")
EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)                   

Page 1 of 1 7/21/2017





najib.azouggagh
Rectangle

najib.azouggagh
Typewritten Text
5



SHEET 2 OF 4

CON'T

CON'T

1

CULVERT REVISION1NA11/02/16

1

1

1 1 1 1 1

1

22

05/23/17 NA 2 CULVERT 2-2 REVISION

 SUMMARYROADWAY

 60020100  60010110  60030132  60440247  60010260  60270260  60270310  60050316  61930316  60080341  60270341  60010432  60450432

PREPARING EXCAVATION EMBANKMENT  BSFL  LIME  TRTLIME  COATPRIME ASPH AGGR  HMAD-GR  HMAD-GR RIPRAP RIPRAP

ROW (ROADWAY) (FINAL)  PLC) IN(CMP  LIME(HYDRATED  MATL)(EXST (MC-30  II)(TIER  GR-5(TY-D TY-B TY-C (CONC)  STRIP)(MOW

 SHEETPLAN ALIGNMENT STATIONS  COMP)(ORD  4) GR(TYA  (DRY)) (8")  AE-P)OR SAC-B) PG64-22 SAC-B  IN)(4  IN)(4

NUMBER  B)(TY  POS)(FNAL PG70-22

STA CY CY CY TON SY GAL GAL CY TON TON CY CY

 12 OF1 CR110ALN  110+00.00 TO98+86.87 11.0 6586 9437 1974 82 4553 888 1109 30 1403 510 14

 12 OF2 CR110ALN  122+00.00 TO110+00.00 12.0 7386 1820 2919 121 6725 1313 1329 36 1242 612 224

 12 OF3 CR110ALN  134+00.00 TO122+00.00 12.0 5009 1720 2816 117 6497 1267 1413 38 1532 650 55 11

 12 OF4 CR110ALN  146+00.00 TO134+00.00 12.0 394 15096 2890 120 6674 1301 1445 39 1662 665 5

 12 OF5 CR110ALN  158+00.00 TO146+00.00 12.0 4546 2199 2837 118 6547 1277 1419 38 1555 653 219

 12 OF6 CR110ALN  170+00.00 TO158+00.00 12.0 4700 1886 2889 120 6662 1300 1351 36 1265 622 222

 12 OF7 CR110ALN  182+00.00 TO170+00.00 12.0 6584 2290 3067 127 7063 1380 1439 38 1346 663 109

 12 OF8 CR110ALN  194+00.00 TO182+00.00 12.0 8355 2042 2925 121 6738 1316 1340 36 1251 617 259

 12 OF9 CR110ALN  206+00.00 TO194+00.00 12.0 13069 2868 2994 124 6878 1347 1629 43 1592 750 119

 12 OF10 CR110ALN  218+50.00 TO206+00.00 12.0 6304 7556 2181 91 5030 982 1146 31 1107 528 97

 12 OF11 CR122  13+50.00 TO10+99.80 3.0 1259 41 266 11 606 120 317 8 635 146

 12 OF12 LIMMER  125+22.22 TO112+28.75 13.0 4398 6 1812 75 4180 815 1002 27 1190 461

 TOTALSPROJECT 135.0 68590 46961 29570 1227 68153 13306 14939 400 15780 6877 1304 30

 60080529  60040530  60050530  60160530  60020531  60040531  60010540  60160540  60210540  60010544  60290618  60090624

 & CURBCONC DRIVEWAYS DRIVEWAYS DRIVEWAYS CONC  RAMPSCURB  W-BEAMMTL DOWNSTREAM MTL GUARDRAIL  (PVC)CONDT  BOXGROUND

 II) (TYGUTTER (CONC) (ACP) (BASE) SIDEWALKS  1)(TY  FENGD ANCHOR  THRIE-BEAM END  40)(SCH  DTY

(5")  POST)(TIM TERMINAL  FENGD TREATMENT (3") (162922)

SECTION  POST)(TIM (INSTALL)

LF SY SY SY SY EA LF EA EA EA LF EA

323 441 318 225 1 1 1 560 2

1157 339 83 1

1013 513 6 2 325 1

1437 10 2 1

1093 135

990 539

949 143 142 177

1200 175 144 100 1 1

568 191 274 1635 4

124 305

32

180

8730 633 3044 177 417 4 650.0 3 1 4 2195 6

 SUMMARYROADWAY

 SHEETPLAN ALIGNMENT STATIONS

NUMBER

 12 OF1 CR110ALN  110+00.00 TO98+86.87

 12 OF2 CR110ALN  122+00.00 TO110+00.00

 12 OF3 CR110ALN  134+00.00 TO122+00.00

 12 OF4 CR110ALN  146+00.00 TO134+00.00

 12 OF5 CR110ALN  158+00.00 TO146+00.00

 12 OF6 CR110ALN  170+00.00 TO158+00.00

 12 OF7 CR110ALN  182+00.00 TO170+00.00

 12 OF8 CR110ALN  194+00.00 TO182+00.00

 12 OF9 CR110ALN  206+00.00 TO194+00.00

 12 OF10 CR110ALN  218+50.00 TO206+00.00

 12 OF11 CR122  13+50.00 TO10+99.80

 12 OF12 LIMMER  125+22.22 TO112+28.75

 TOTALSPROJECT

SMALL STRUCTURE SUMMARY

PLAN SHEET ALIGNMENT STATIONS

NUMBER

1 OF 12 CR110ALN 98+86.87 TO 110+00.00

2 OF 12 CR110ALN 110+00.00 TO 122+00.00

3 OF 12 CR110ALN 122+00.00 TO 134+00.00

4 OF 12 CR110ALN 134+00.00 TO 146+00.00

5 OF 12 CR110ALN 146+00.00 TO 158+00.00

6 OF 12 CR110ALN 158+00.00 TO 170+00.00

7 OF 12 CR110ALN 170+00.00 TO 182+00.00

8 OF 12 CR110ALN 182+00.00 TO 194+00.00

9 OF 12 CR110ALN 194+00.00 TO 206+00.00

10 OF 12 CR110ALN 206+00.00 TO 218+50.00

11 OF 12 CR122 10+99.80 TO 13+50.00

12 OF 12 LIMMER 112+28.75 TO 125+22.22

PROJECT TOTALS

0464 6008 0465 6014 0466 6178 0466 6179 0466 6182 0466 6183 0466 6184 0467 6395 0467 6423 0467 6453 0467 6454

RC PIPE INLET WINGWALL WINGWALL WINGWALL WINGWALL WINGWALL SET (TYP II) SET (TYP II) SET (TYP II) SET (TYP II)

(CL III) (COMPL) (PCO) (PW - 1) (PW - 1) (PW - 1) (PW - 1) (PW - 1) (24 IN) (RCP) (30 IN) (RCP) (36 IN) (RCP) (36 IN) (RCP)

(36 IN) (3 FT) (LEFT) (HW=3 FT) (HW=4 FT) (HW=7 FT) (HW=8 FT) (HW=9 FT) (6: 1) (P) (6: 1) (P) (6: 1) (C) (6: 1) (P)

LF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA

6

2 6

38 4 1

2

95 4

105 4 8 4

6

1 8

1 10

1 1 2

4

2

238 2 1 1 2 1 1 50 14 1 4

SMALL STRUCTURE SUMMARY

0401 6001 0402 6001 0432 6002 0462 6001 0462 6008 0462 6011 0464 6026 0464 6003 0464 6005 0464 6007

FLOWABLE TRENCH RIPRAP CONC CONC CONC RC PIPE RC PIPE RC PIPE RC PIPE

PLAN SHEET ALIGNMENT STATIONS BACKFILL EXCAVATION (CONC) BOX CULV BOX CULV BOX CULV (CL V) (CL III) (CL III) (CL III)

NUMBER PROTECTION (5 IN) (3 FT X 2 FT) (5 FT X 4 FT) (6 FT X 4 FT) (24 IN) (18 IN) (24 IN) (30 IN)

CY LF CY LF LF LF LF LF LF LF

1 OF 12 CR110ALN 98+86.87 TO 110+00.00 102 126 222 126

2 OF 12 CR110ALN 110+00.00 TO 122+00.00 14 118 118

3 OF 12 CR110ALN 122+00.00 TO 134+00.00 37 142 104

4 OF 12 CR110ALN 134+00.00 TO 146+00.00 50 44 160 50

5 OF 12 CR110ALN 146+00.00 TO 158+00.00 8 95

6 OF 12 CR110ALN 158+00.00 TO 170+00.00 21 321 90 126

7 OF 12 CR110ALN 170+00.00 TO 182+00.00 237 237

8 OF 12 CR110ALN 182+00.00 TO 194+00.00 30 183 7 114 183

9 OF 12 CR110ALN 194+00.00 TO 206+00.00 47 220 9 130 220

10 OF 12 CR110ALN 206+00.00 TO 218+50.00 9 37 26 172 37

11 OF 12 CR122 10+99.80 TO 13+50.00 26 26

12 OF 12 LIMMER 112+28.75 TO 125+22.22 3 40 40

PROJECT TOTALS 271 1595 86 244 160 172 222 50 1144 163

p
w
:
\
\
u
s
-
h
o
u
-
p

w
0
1
.
d
a
n
n
e
n
b
a
u

m
.
l
o
c
a
l
:

D
a
n
n
e
n
b
a
u

m
\

D
o
c
u

m
e
n
t
s
\

T
r
a
n
s
p
o
r
t
a
t
i
o
n
\
4
8
6
2
-
0
1
\

D
e
s
i
g
n
\

S
u

m
m
a
r
y
\
4
8
6
2

Q
S
.
d
g
n

DANNENBAUM
ENGINEERING COMPANY - AUSTIN, LLC

3409 EXECUTIVE CENTER DR., STE 129  AUSTIN, TX 78731 (512) 345-8505

T.B.P.E. FIRM REGISTRATION #8995

w nilliamso
COUNTY

1848

CR 110 SOUTH

STATE

TEXAS 14

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS;

2015 BY C

SHEET NO.

WILLIAMSON

PRECINCTCOUNTY

4

DESIGNED:

CHECKED:

DRAWN:

SHEETS

QUANTITY

GV

RP

RP

DATE BY REV REVISION

F
I

L
E
:

T
I

M
E
:

D
A

T
E
:

n
a
j
i

b
.
a
z
o
u
g
g
a
g
h

U
S

E
R
:

4
:
4
0
:
4
8

5
/
2
3
/
2
0
1
7



najib.azouggagh
Rectangle

najib.azouggagh
Typewritten Text
16



najib.azouggagh
Rectangle

najib.azouggagh
Typewritten Text
29



najib.azouggagh
Rectangle

najib.azouggagh
Typewritten Text
40



najib.azouggagh
Rectangle

najib.azouggagh
Typewritten Text
49



najib.azouggagh
Rectangle

najib.azouggagh
Typewritten Text
103



SHEET 1 OF 3

DRIVEWAY SUMMARY

OFFSET 39.93' LT

STA 2102+21.00 (DET1)

OFFSET 29.00' LT

STA 2101+94.00 (DET1)

DRWY 1-2 DETAIL

10' CURB TRANSITION

TOP OF CURB

CURB TRANSITION DETAIL

"L"

"
W
"C

F

G

"Y"

SET (TY II)

SET (TY II)
"R"

"R"

À DRIVEWAY

F

B

E
O

T

E
O

P

R
O

W

 

G

"L"

"
W
" C

F

G

"Y"

SET (TY II)

SET (TY II)
"R"

"R"

À DRIVEWAY

F

PIPE

DRIVEWAY

PROPOSED

B

R
O

W

 

G

EOP

PIPE

DRIVEWAY

PROPOSED

PAVEMENT

TOP OF

P
.

O
.

T
.

AND NOTE 6.

SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET

10' CURB TRANSITION

DRIVEWAY PLAN TYPICAL DRIVEWAY PLAN TYPICAL

(CR 110 WITH SHOULDERS)(CR 110 WITH CURB & GUTTER)

AND NOTE 6.

SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET

10' CURB TRANSITION

P.O.T.

P.O.T.

CURB & GUTTER

CURB & GUTTER

SHLDR

HEIGHT

CURB

DEPTH

GUTTER

2' 2'

Á
 

P
R

O
P
 

C
R
 
1
1
0

Á
 

P
R

O
P
 

C
R
 
1
1
0

   PROPOSED CURB AND GUTTER SECTIONS ON CR 110.

6. INSTALL 10' CURB TRANSITIONS WHERE PROPOSED DRIVEWAYS INTERESECT 

   6% OR LESS.

   MAX PRIVATE DRIVEWAY SLOPE IS 15%.  PREFERRED DRIVEWAY SLOPE IS 

5. MAX COMMERICAL DRIVEWAY SLOPE IS 6%. MAX PUBLIC DRIVEWAY SLOPE IS 10%. 

4. SEE REMOVAL PLAN SHEETS FOR  LIMITS OF PAVEMENT REMOVAL.

   EXPANSION JOINTS, SIDEWALK, AT THE R.O.W. LINE, AND AT MIDWIDTH.

   USE 1/2" ASPHALT BOARD OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL FOR CURB & GUTTER 

3. PLACE AN EXPANSION JOINT DOWN THE CENTER OF DRIVEWAYS 30 FEET AND WIDER.

   BUT SHALL BE CONSIDERED SUBSIDIARY TO ITEM 496.

   HEADWALLS AND/OR SETS TO BE REMOVED SHALL NOT BE PAID FOR DIRECTLY 

2. REMOVAL OF EXISTING DRIVEWAY PIPES SHALL PAID FOR UNDER ITEM 496. 

1. PAYMENT FOR DRIVEWAYS WILL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ITEM 530, "DRIVEWAYS".  

NOTES:

R=30'

SEE SHEET 3 OF 3

T.C.E.

SEE SHEET 3 OF 3

T.C.E.

1

CULVERT REVISION1NA11/01/16

1 1111

SHEET

PROFILE

 ANDPLAN

NO.

DRIVEWAY

RESD

COMM/
ALIGN. STATION

RIGHT

OR

LEFT

 DIMENSIONSDRIVEWAY
* * * * * * * * *

 60040530  60050530  60160530  60050464  60070464  60080464  63950467  64230467  64540467

(W)

WIDTH

DRIVE

(L)

LENGTH

DRIVE

 ) R(

RADIUS

DRIVE

(Y)

OFFSET

CULVERT

 B-C

GRADE

(CONC)

DRIVEWAYS

(ACP)

DRIVEWAYS

(BASE)

DRIVEWAYS

 IN)(24

 III)(CL

 PIPERC

 IN)(30

 III)(CL

 PIPERC

 IN)(36

 III)(CL

 PIPERC

 (P) 1)(6:

(RCP)

 IN)(24

 II) (TYSET

 (P) 1)(6:

(RCP)

 IN)(30

 II) (TYSET

 (P) 1)(6:

(RCP)

 IN)(36

 II) (TYSET

LF LF LF LF % SY SY SY LF LF LF EA EA EA

 12 OF1
 1-1 R DET1 2101+93.88 RT 12.00 70.00 25.00 33.70 -0.84 151 56 2

1-2 C DET1 2102+31.73 LT 30.00 62.00 30.00 56.90 2.97 290 70 2

 12 OF2
2-1 C CR110ALN 111+27.68 LT 20.00 76.00  50R &25L 54.36 -1.90 244 74 4

2-2 R CR110ALN 120+88.72 RT 17.00 32.20 25.00 66.71 -0.54 95 44 2

 12 OF3
3-1 R CR110ALN 124+44.60 LT 24.00 76.00 25.00 50.15 1.90 233 58 2

3-2 C CR110ALN 126+81.50 LT 30.00 75.00 25.00 50.97 2.40 280 46 2

 12 OF5 5-1 R CR110ALN 154+74.75 LT 12.00 77.00 25.00 44.20 -0.23 135 95 4

 12 OF6

6-1 R CR110ALN 158+01.83 LT 12.00 76.50 25.00 46.79 0.44 133 105 4

6-2 R CR110ALN 163+28.84 LT 13.00 76.00 25.00 52.74 0.50 140 66 4

6-3 R CR110ALN 165+27.15 LT 12.00 76.00 25.00 52.33 0.40 140 60 4

6-4 R CR110ALN 169+81.31 LT 12.00 72.00 25.00 51.71 2.10 126 90 4

 12 OF7

7-1 R CR110ALN 172+85.79 LT 13.00 76.40 25.00 53.30 0.40 142 40 2

7-2 R CR110ALN 173+74.89 LT 17.00 76.30 25.00 52.63 -0.45 177 36 2

7-3 C CR110ALN 179+76.35 RT 30.00 30.00 30.00 73.61 -2.38 143 76 2

 12 OF8

8-1 C CR110ALN 183+14.01 RT 24.00 25.00 25.00 65.88 -1.77 97 54 2

8-2 R CR110ALN 186+68.28 RT 12.00 30.00 25.00 67.86 5.65 72 40 2

8-3 R CR110ALN 189+00.76 RT 15.00 25.20 25.00 65.70 7.59 72 46 2

8-4 R CR110ALN 192+21.00 RT 17.00 25.00 25.00 65.57 7.01 78 43 2

 12 OF9

9-1 C CR110ALN 195+41.20 RT 18.00 27.64 25.00 68.35 5.99 81 46 2

9-2 C CR110ALN 196+32.36 RT 18.00 35.60 25.00 85.01 5.73 110 50 2

9-3 R CR110ALN 197+79.44 RT 14.00 30.60 25.00 69.44 5.40 78 46 2

9-4 R CR110ALN 201+38.40 RT 13.00 46.76 25.00 77.55 9.63 103 38 2

9-5 R CR110ALN 202+44.59 RT 12.00 46.63 25.00 80.08 10.17 93 40 2

 12 OF10

 10-1 C CR110ALN 208+34.12 RT 18.00 46.70 25.00 69.53 2.62 124 43 2

10-2 R CR110ALN 208+35.13 LT 12.00 123.20 25.00 -6.25 195

10-3 R DET2 2215+76.42 LT 24.00 28.80 25.00 4.50 110

 12 OF11 11-1 R CR122 12+09.74 RT 12.00 16.93 13.00 30.60 -3.20 32 28 2

 12 OF12

12-1 R LIMMER 115+93.85 RT 24.00 56.06 25.00 34.18 0.02 180 40 2

12-2 R LIMMER 116+77.96 RT 16.00 54.60 25.00 39.16 EXIST.

12-3 R LIMMER 118+60.92 RT 17.00 55.60 25.00 38.22 EXIST.

12-4 R LIMMER 120+95.32 RT 12.00 45.60 25.00 37.66 EXIST.

12-5 R LIMMER 122+18.84 RT 12.00 40.00 25.00 EXIST.

12-6 R LIMMER 122+71.47 RT 12.00 37.60 25.00 EXIST.

12-7 R LIMMER 124+05.33 RT 12.00 30.80 25.00 38.30 EXIST.

 SUMMARY. STRUCTURE SMALL IN INCLUDED DRAINAGE FOR QUANTITIES AND SUMMARY ROADWAY IN INCLUDED DRIVEWAYS FOR  QUANTITIES ONLY. INFORMATION CONTRACTOR'S *

2

2NA05/23/17 CULVERT 2-2 REVISION

p
w
:
\
\
u
s
-
h
o
u
-
p

w
0
1
.
d
a
n
n
e
n
b
a
u

m
.
l
o
c
a
l
:

D
a
n
n
e
n
b
a
u

m
\

D
o
c
u

m
e
n
t
s
\

T
r
a
n
s
p
o
r
t
a
t
i
o
n
\
4
8
6
2
-
0
1
\

D
e
s
i
g
n
\

D
e
t
a
i
l
s
\
4
8
6
2

D
R

W
Y

D
E

T
0
1
.
d
g
n

DANNENBAUM
ENGINEERING COMPANY - AUSTIN, LLC

3409 EXECUTIVE CENTER DR., STE 129  AUSTIN, TX 78731 (512) 345-8505

T.B.P.E. FIRM REGISTRATION #8995

w nilliamso
COUNTY

1848

CR 110 SOUTH

STATE

TEXAS 107

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS;

2015 BY C

SHEET NO.

WILLIAMSON

PRECINCTCOUNTY

4

DESIGNED:

CHECKED:

DRAWN:

DETAILS

SUMMARY AND

DRIVEWAY

PRP

TGL

GV

PRP

TGL

GV

R

D

E
RETSI

G
E

R

E
E

N
IGNELANOI

S
S

E

F
O

R
P

S

A
XETFOETA

T

S

81258

TOMMY G. LEVARIO

DATE BY REV REVISION

F
I

L
E
:

T
I

M
E
:

D
A

T
E
:

n
a
j
i
b
.
a
z
o
u
g
g
a
g
h

U
S

E
R
:

4
:
4
0
:
4
8

5
/
2
3
/
2
0
1
7



najib.azouggagh
Rectangle

najib.azouggagh
Typewritten Text
147



najib.azouggagh
Rectangle

najib.azouggagh
Typewritten Text
155



najib.azouggagh
Rectangle

najib.azouggagh
Typewritten Text
157



najib.azouggagh
Rectangle

najib.azouggagh
Typewritten Text
158



najib.azouggagh
Rectangle

najib.azouggagh
Typewritten Text
159



najib.azouggagh
Rectangle

najib.azouggagh
Typewritten Text
162



najib.azouggagh
Rectangle

najib.azouggagh
Typewritten Text
242



najib.azouggagh
Rectangle

najib.azouggagh
Typewritten Text
265



najib.azouggagh
Rectangle

najib.azouggagh
Typewritten Text
86



najib.azouggagh
Rectangle

najib.azouggagh
Typewritten Text
87



najib.azouggagh
Rectangle

najib.azouggagh
Typewritten Text
88



najib.azouggagh
Rectangle

najib.azouggagh
Typewritten Text
89



najib.azouggagh
Rectangle

najib.azouggagh
Typewritten Text
90



najib.azouggagh
Rectangle

najib.azouggagh
Typewritten Text
91



najib.azouggagh
Rectangle

najib.azouggagh
Typewritten Text
92



najib.azouggagh
Rectangle

najib.azouggagh
Typewritten Text
93



najib.azouggagh
Rectangle

najib.azouggagh
Typewritten Text
94



najib.azouggagh
Rectangle

najib.azouggagh
Typewritten Text
95




